PUBLIC NOTICE

LOCKHART CITY COUNCIL

OF ANOTHER ENTITY

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor and/or City Council have been invited and some will attend and/or participate in the meeting as listed below. Although a quorum of the City Council may or may not be available to attend this meeting, this notice is being posted to meet the requirements of the Texas Open Meetings Act and subsequent opinions of the Texas Attorney General's Office.

This is an informational meeting for the public which there will be no deliberation nor will there be any formal action taken by the Lockhart City Council. While there may be incidental discussion of City business, the City Council will not be deliberating as a governing body of the City of Lockhart. Any discussion of public business is purely incidental to the workshop discussions. Texas Government Code Section 551.001 (4)(b)(iv).

NORTHERN CALDWELL COUNTY COALITION

NOVEMBER 18, 2021 6:00 P.M.

LOCKHART HIGH SCHOOL

M.L. CISNEROS EDUCATION SUPPORT CENTER BOARDROOM

419 BOIS D'ARC

LOCKHART, TEXAS 78644

TOPIC: Lockhart Independent School District (LISD), in partnership with the City of Lockhart and Caldwell County, will host a public meeting of the Northern Caldwell County Coalition to provide community members a "State of Northern Caldwell County" overview. The public meeting will provide information regarding growth and economic forecast from community leaders.

The above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building, 308 West San Antonio Street, Lockhart, Texas, on the 10th day of November 2021 at 1:15 p.m.